PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 2565, 2024

A bylaw to amend "Miscellaneous Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 2483, 2022"

WHEREAS the Regional Board of the Peace River Regional District has adopted "Miscellaneous Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 2483, 2022";

AND WHEREAS, the Regional Board wishes to amend Bylaw No. 2483, 2022, to include application fees for Telecommunication Antenna System proposals and Board of Variance applications;

NOW THEREFORE, the Regional Board of the Peace River Regional District in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

SECTION 1 - CITATION

This bylaw may be cited as "Miscellaneous Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 2565, 2024." 1.1

SECTION 2 – TEXT AMENDMENTS

- 2.1 "Miscellaneous Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 2483, 2022" is amended as follows:
 - a) Section 2 Fees and Charges, Part 4 is amended by adding "Schedule E Miscellaneous Application Fees" to the list of schedules attached to and forming part of Bylaw 2483, 2022
 - b) Insert new Schedule E Miscellaneous Application Fees as attached to this bylaw.

SECTION 3 – ADMINISTRATIVE

- 3.1 This bylaw shall take effect on January 1, 2025.
- 3.2 If any provision of this bylaw is declared to be illegal, invalid, or ultra vires, in whole or part, then that provision shall not apply and the remainder of this bylaw shall continue in full force and effect and be construed as if it had been enacted without the illegal, invalid, or ultra vires provision.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	day of	, 2024.		
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	day of	, 2024.		
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	day of	, 2024.		
ADOPTED THIS	day of	, 2024.		
	Leonard Hiebe	ert, Chair		
(Corporate Seal has been affixed to the original bylaw)				
	Tyra Henderso	on,		
	Corporate Offi	icer		
I hereby certify this to be a true and correct Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 2	565, 2024" adopted by the			
Peace River Regional District Board on the	uay, 2024.			
Tyra Henderson, Corporate Officer				

Schedule E Miscellaneous Application Fees

	ltem	Fees
1.	Telecommunication Antenna System Applications	\$250.00
2.	Board of Variance Applications	\$500.00